

**S.C.-168/18**

(CIS No.-168/18)

**Order No.11/ Dt.07-03-2020**

Toady is fixed for consideration of Charge.

The sole accused person on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.in.Charge verbally submits the charge hearing can not be done in absence of C.D.  
In view of the submission of the Ld.P.P.in-Charge, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 21-05-2020 for Consideration of Charge.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,FTC-3,  
Diamond Harbour, South 24 parganas.

Addl. Sessions Judge,FTC-3,  
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas.