

West Bengal Form No. 3856

HIGH COURT FORM No. (M) 2.  
FORM OF HEADING OF DEPOSITION  
ST 04 (1) 23

Present:- Chandraprova Chakraborty

Deposition of witness No. 1 for PW, taken on oath/solemn affirmation on 17.08.23

My name is:- Basudev Halder

S/W of :- Late Mantupada Halder

I reside at :- Kacharipara

My age is:- 35 years

Police station:- Raidighi District:- South 24 Parganas

My occupation is:- Cultivation

Bhanu Maity is our relative. He filed this case against Tapash Halder who is my cousin brother. He is present in court now (identified).

He got married to Susmita Jana. 4 years before she died by hanging herself.

She died about 1 year after her marriage.

I cannot say about reason of her death.

**Cross examination**

I was not interrogated by police.

(Closed).

ST 04 (01) 23

Order no. 03 dt 17.08.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW 3 Basudev Halder who is examined as PW 1 and discharged after cross examination.

CSW 4 is absent by filing vakalatnama along with time petition.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

CSW 4 is directed to be present on the next date positively.

Issue summon to CSW.

To 08.12.23 for evidence.